Table 1 –  Proforma effects on issued and paid-up share capital

Scenario A
:
Assuming that only the Proposed Share Split is implemented. 

Scenario B
:
Assuming that Proposed Share Split is implemented after the Proposed Restricted Issue and Proposed Acquisition. 

Scenario A


Par 

value

RM
No. of 

ordinary 

shares
Share 

capital 

RM






Existing as at 6 August 2004 
0.50
130,361,472
65,180,736

Issued and paid-up share capital pursuant to the Proposed Share Split
0.10
651,807,360
65,180,736

Scenario B


Par 

value

RM
No. of 

ordinary 

shares
Share 

capital 

RM






Existing as at 6 August 2004 
0.50
130,361,472
65,180,736

To be issued pursuant to the Proposed Restricted Issue 
0.50
30,000,000
15,000,000


0.50
160,361,472
80,180,736

To be issued pursuant to the Proposed Acquisition 
0.50
50,000,000
25,000,000

Enlarged issued and paid-up share capital after the Proposed Restricted Issue and Proposed Acquisition 
0.50
210,361,472
105,180,736

Issued and paid-up share capital pursuant to the Proposed Share Split
0.10
1,051,807,360
105,180,736

Table 2 –  Proforma effects on NTA 
Scenario A
:
Assuming that only the Proposed Share Split is implemented. 

Scenario B
:
Assuming that Proposed Share Split is implemented after the Proposed Restricted Issue and Proposed Acquisition. 



Scenario A
< --------------------Scenario B------------------- > 




(I)
(II)



 Audited 

as at 

31 March 2004
After the Proposed Share 

Split
After the

Proposed Restricted 

Issue
After (I) 

and the

Proposed Acquisition 
After (II) and the Proposed 
Share Split


RM 000
RM 000
RM 000
RM 000
RM 000

Share capital
65,180
65,180
80,180
105,180
105,180

Share premium
13,296
13,296
(2) 27,896
52,896
52,896

Other non-distributable reserves
1,627
1,627
1,627
1,627
1,627

Accumulated loss
(2,005)
(1) (2,085)
(2,005)
(2,005)
(2,005)

Shareholders’ funds
78,098
78,018
107,698
157,698
157,698

Goodwill
-
-
-
(3) (46,259)
(46,259)

NTA
78,098
78,018
107,698
111,439
111,439








Number of ordinary shares (000)
130,361
651,805
160,361
210,361
1,051,807

NTA per share (RM)
0.60
0.12
0.67
0.53
0.11

Notes:

(1)
After deducting estimated expenses of RM80,000 for the Proposals. 

(2)
After deducting estimated expenses of RM1.0 million for the Proposals, Proposed Restricted Issue and Proposed Acquisition. 

(3)
For illustrative purposes, the goodwill arising from consolidation is arrived at after taking into consideration the purchase consideration of RM50.0 million for the Proposed Acquisition and the audited NTA of Hyrax as at 31 December 2002 of RM3.741 million.

